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Fall 2022 Tuesday, September 6-Monday, December 19, 2022

Day Date Event

Tuesday 23-Aug Welcome Back Day for Faculty & Staff President Address/Division & Faculty Meetings

Thursday 25-Aug New Student Orientation

* * Grades for Sp-22 and Su-22  Incompletes Due Two weeks after the end of term grade was entered*

Sunday 4-Sep New & Returning Student Resident Hall Move In Day

Monday 5-Sep Labor Day College Closed

Tuesday 6-Sep Classes Begin

Tuesday 6-Sep Drop/Add Begins Through September 13

Tuesday 13-Sep Drop /Add Ends-For full term & 1st seven week courses

Monday 3-Oct College Census Due

Monday 10-Oct Columbus Day / Indigenous Peoples Day College Closed

Friday 14-Oct Withdraw from Classes-last day for 1st seven week courses for 1st seven week courses; grades will be 'W'

Mon-Fri 10/17-10/21 Mid-Term Examinations

Friday 21-Oct Classes End for 1st seven week courses

Monday 24-Oct Classes Begin for 2nd seven week courses

Monday 24-Oct Mid-Term Grades Due Grade are available to students on Portal

Monday 31-Oct Drop /Add Ends- For 2nd seven week courses

Mon-Fri 10/31-11/11 Advising & Pre-Registration for Sp-23 Seniors & Juniors can begin to register-Online or with Advisor

Mon-Fri 11/7-11/11 Advising & Pre-Registration for Sp-23 Sophomores & Freshmen -can begin to register-Online or with Advisor

Monday 14-Nov Withdraw from Classes-last day for 2nd seven week courses for 2nd seven week courses

Wed-Thurs 11/24, 11/25 Thanksgiving Break

Monday 28-Nov Classes Resume

Thursday 1-Dec Petitions Due for December Completers

Tues-Mon 12/6-12/12 Last Week of Classes

Monday 12-Dec Withdrawal from Classes-last Day for full term courses & 2nd seven week courses

Wed-Mon 12/14-12/19 Final Examininations (15th Week) Grades Submitted w/in 48 hourse after course exam/Avail on Portal

Monday 19-Dec Final Day for Resident Hall Move Out No later than 6:00 PM  (or after last exam)

Please refer to website calendar for updates
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Spring 2023    Monday, January 9 - May 5, 2023

Day Date Event

Friday 31-Mar Petitions Due  for May Completers

* * Grades for Fa-22  Incompletes Due Two weeks after the end of term grade was entered*

Thursday 5-Jan Orientation for New Students

Sunday 8-Jan New Student Resident Hall Move In Day

Sunday 8-Jan Returning Student Resident Hall Move In Day

Monday 9-Jan Classes Begin Day and Evening Classes

Monday 9-Jan Drop /Add Begins-for full term & 1st seven week courses Through January 17

Monday 16-Jan Martin Luther King Birthday No Classes/College is Closed

Tuesday 17-Jan Drop /Add Ends- for Full term & 1st seven week courses for Full term & 1st seven week courses

Friday 17-Feb Withdraw from Classes-last day for 1st seven week courses

Monday 6-Feb College Census Due

Mon-Fri 2/20-2/24 Mid-Term Examinations 

Friday 24-Feb Classes End for 1st seven week courses

Monday 27-Feb Mid-Term Grades Due Can be viewed on Student Portal

Mon-Fri 2/27-3/3 Spring Break No Classes

Monday 6-Mar Classes Resume

Monday 6-Mar Classes Begin for 2nd seven week courses

Mon-Fri 3/13-3/24 Advising & Pre-Registration for Summer & Fa-23 Seniors & Juniors can begin to register-Online or with Advisor

Mon-Fri 3/20-3/24 Advising & Pre-Registration for Summer & Fa-23 Sophomores & Freshmen -can begin to register-Online or with Advisor

Thurs-Fri 4/6-4/7 Easter Break Begins after Wednesday evening classes

Monday 10-Apr Classes Resume

Friday 21-Apr Last Day of Classes

Friday 21-Apr Withdrawal from Classes-last Day for Full Term Courses & 2nd Seven week courses for full term Courses

Monday 24-Apr Graduation Rehearsal

Monday 24-Apr Reading and Clinical Days

Tues-Fri 4/25-4/28 Final Examininations (15th Week) Grades MUST BE Submitted within 48 hourse after course exam

Friday 28-Apr Resident Hall Move Out No later than 6:00 PM or after final exam

Thursday 11-May Commencement 1:00PM

MAYMESTER

Monday 15-May Maymester Begins

Monday 29-May Memorial Day No Classes/College is Closed

Tuesday 30-May Maymester End of Drop/Add

Friday 2-Jun Maymester Ends
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Summer Sessions 2023

Su1-23 - 5/22-6/30/2023 Six Week Session
Day Date Event

Monday 22-May Classes begin

Monday 22-May Drop/Add Begins

Tuesday 30-May Drop /Add Ends

Monday 29-May Memorial Day No Classes/College is Closed

Friday 23-Jun Last Day to Withdraw 

Monday 26-Jun Final Exams Begin  

Friday 30-Jun Final Exams End Grades submitted with in 48 hours;  available on Portal

Su2-23 - 7/3-08/11/2023 Six Week Session
Day Date Event

Monday 3-Jul Classes begin

Monday 3-Jul Drop/Add Begins

Tuesday 4-Jul Independence Day Observed No Classes/College is Closed

Wednesday 12-Jul Drop/Add Ends

Friday 4-Aug Last Day to Withdraw 

Monday 7-Aug Final Examinations Begin

Friday 11-Aug Final Examinations End Grades submitted with in 48 hours;  available on Portal

Su3-23 - 5/22-8/11/2023 Full Session
Day Date Event

Monday 22-May Classes begin

Monday 22-May Drop/Add Begins  

Tuesday 30-May Drop/Add Ends

Monday 29-May Memorial Day No Classes/College is Closed

Tuesday 4-Jul Independence Day Observed No Classes/College is Closed

Friday 4-Aug Last Day to Withdraw 

Monday 7-Aug Final Examinations Begin

Friday 11-Aug Final Examinations End Grades submitted with in 48 hours;  available on Portal


